G.N. 5265
CHILD CARE SERVICES REGULATIONS (Chapter 243A)

Pursuant to regulation 45B(1) of the Child Care Services Regulations, the following schedule of

inclusive monthly fees is published:—

Inclusive Effective
Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre Monthly Fee From
AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY)
Hong Kong Christian Service Solis Playland (Tai Po) (12 instalments)
1/F, Social Service Building, Fu Tip Estate, Age under 2
11 Chung Nga Road, Tai Po, New Territories $5,008 1.9.2023
Hong Kong Christian Service
(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
$3,934 1.9.2023
Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui St. Thomas’ (12 instalments)
Child Care Centre Age under 2
Units 101-108, Ground Floor, $6,542 1.9.2023
Block 21, Shek Kip Mei Estate,
Sham Shui Po, Kowloon (12 instalments)
Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Welfare Council Limited Age 2 to under 3
$4,925 1.9.2023
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children (12 instalments)
Air Cargo Community Day Creche Age under 2
First Floor and Portion of Penthouse, $4,385 1.9.2023
387 Portland Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children (12 instalments)
Esther Lee Day Creche Age under 2
Ground Floor, Hong Ming House, Wah Ming Estate, $4,485 1.9.2023
Fanling, New Territories
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children (12 instalments)
Jessie Tam Day Creche Age under 2
Lower Ground Floor, Yuk Ming Towers, $5,363 1.9.2023
204 Third Street, Sai Ying Pun, Hong Kong
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children (12 instalments)
SIA Shaukiwan Day Creche Age under 2
458 Shau Kei Wan Road, Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong $5,436 1.9.2023

Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY)

Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children
William Grimsdale Day Creche

Ground Floor, Ka Lei Lau, Ka Wai Chuen,

Hung Hom, Kowloon

Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children

Po Leung Kuk Mok Hing Yiu Creche

Second Floor, Po Leung Kuk Vocational Training Centre,
66 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Po Leung Kuk

The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council
Sun Chui Day Creche

Unit Nos. 5-16, Ground Floor, Sun Kit House,
Sun Chui Estate, Shatin, New Territories

The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council

The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council

Yau Oi Day Creche

Unit Nos. 101-105, Ground Floor, Oi Tak House,
Yau Oi Estate, Tuen Mun, New Territories

The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council

Tsung Tsin Mission of Hong Kong Joyful Place

G/F, Sui Shek House, Shek Mun Estate,

18 On Muk Street, Shek Mun, Shatin, New Territories
The Tsung Tsin Mission of Hong Kong Social Service

Yan Chai Hospital C.C. Everitt Day Creche
Portion of First Floor,

Yan Chai Hospital Multi-Services Complex,

18 Yan Chai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories
Yan Chai Hospital

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$5,549

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$6,410

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$6,391

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$6,720

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$6,015

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
$4,831

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$5,525

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY)

Yuen Long Rhenish Day Creche

Shop No. 112, First Floor, Tin Yiu Shopping Centre,

Tin Yiu Estate, Tin Shui Wai, Yuen Long, New Territories
The Chinese Rhenish Church, Hong Kong Synod

YWCA Centennial Child UPlace

Unit No. GO1, G/F, Shui Fung House,

Tin Shui (IT) Estate, Tin Shui Wai, New Territories
Hong Kong Young Women's Christian Association

AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY/HALF DAY)

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui

Lady MacLehose Centre Joyful Children World
Portion of Third Floor, 22 Wo Yi Hop Road,

Kwai Chung, New Territories

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Welfare Council Limited

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$5,667

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$6,283

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
$4,696

Full Day

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$4,791

Half Day

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
5 days/week
$1,916

3 days/week
$1,150

1 day/week

$383

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023
1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

NON-PROFIT MAKING CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY)

Airport Preschool

Room 1, G/F, HKIA Commercial Building,

1 Sky Plaza Road, Hong Kong International Airport,
Lantau, Hong Kong

Hong Kong Christian Service

Airport T1 Preschool

Room GACCO81, G/F, HKIA Community Building,

13 Cheong Tat Road, Hong Kong International Airport,
Lantau, Hong Kong

Hong Kong Christian Service

NON-PROFIT MAKING CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(HALF DAY)

Po Leung Kuk Choi Koon Shum (Opulent House) Nursery
G/F, Opulent House, No. 33 Tsing Chung Koon Road,
Tuen Mun, New Territories

Po Leung Kuk

William International Play School

Shop No. G3C(1) on the Ground Floor, Site 7,
Whampoa Garden, Hunghom, Kowloon
Smart Education Organisation Limited

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$4,045

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
$4,045

(12 instalments)
Age under 2
$4,045

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
$4,045

(10 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$3,905

(10 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$6,050

(10 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(PM Session)

3 days/week
(Monday, Wednesday
and Friday)
$4,200

2 days/week
(Tuesday and
Thursday)
$3,200

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(FULL DAY/HALF DAY)

Telford Gardens Infant and Toddler Playland
Part of Level 2, Telford Gardens,

33 Wai Yip Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon
Madam HSIEH, Anne

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(12 instalments)
Full Day

Age under 2
$11,190

(12 instalments)
Full Day

Age 2 to under 3
Local Class
$9,638

(12 instalments)
Full Day

Age 2 to under 3
International Class
$10,425

(12 instalments)
Half Day

Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
Local Class
$5,500

(12 instalments)
Half Day

Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
International Class

$6,300

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(HALF DAY)

Cannan Nursery (Kowloon Tong)

Ground Floor, 9 and 11 Cumberland Road,
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon

Madam CHIU Shu-chi

Cannan Nursery (Laguna City)
Portion of Lower Ground Floor 1,
Kindergarten, Site B, Laguna City,
91 Cha Kwo Ling Road,

Kwun Tong, Kowloon

Madam CHIU Shu-chi

Cannan Nursery (Siu Sai Wan)

Portion of Ground Floor, Fullview Garden,
18 Siu Sai Wan Road,

Siu Sai Wan, Hong Kong

Madam CHIU Shu-chi

Cannan Nursery (Whampoa Garden)

Part of the Portion of Ground Floor, Banyan Mansion,

Commercial Podium, Site 10,
Whampoa Garden, Hung Hom, Kowloon
Madam CHIU Shu-chi

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$6,050

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$5,090

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$4,348

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$4,995

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(HALF DAY)

Childtime International Nursery
Ground Floor, 1 Dorset Crescent,
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon
Kidsworld International Limited

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(12 instalments)

Age 2 to under 3

(AM Session)

3 hours/5 days/week
$11,960

3 hours/3 days/week
$8,380

3 hours/2 days/week
$7,350

3 hours/1 day/week
$4,610

1.5 hours/5 days/week
$8,280

1.5 hours/3 days/week
$5,760

1.5 hours/2 days/week
$5,030

1.5 hours/1 day/week
$3,460

(12 instalments)

Age 2 to under 3

(PM Session)

3 hours/5 days/week
$11,660

3 hours/3 days/week
$8,080

3 hours/2 days/week
$7,130

3 hours/1 day/week
$4,510

1.5 hours/5 days/week
$8,080

1.5 hours/3 days/week
$5,660

1.5 hours/2 days/week
$4,820

1.5 hours/1 day/week
$3,350

Effective
From

1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023
1.9.2023

1.9.2023



Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre

PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE —
(HALF DAY)

Jordan Pak Hoi Nursery
Ground Floor, 16 Ferry Street,
Yau Ma Tei, Kowloon

LEE Cheung, Darien

Kingston Children Centre

Ground Floor, 14 Cumberland Road,
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon

Madam NGAN Man-lai, Emily

Little Newton International Preschool (Tuen Mun)
Shop B, Upper Ground Floor, Nam Kwong Building,
11A Tseng Choi Street, Tuen Mun,

New Territories

Little Newton Education Group Limited

Parkview-Rhine Garden International Nursery
Podium Level 2, Tower 5, Rhine Garden,

38 Castle Peak Road, Sham Tseng,

Tsuen Wan, New Territories

Madam LAU E-Ling, Ella

1 September 2023

Inclusive
Monthly Fee

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$1,680

(11 instalments)
Age under 2
(AM/PM Session)
5 days/week
$9,650

4 days/week
$8,650

3 days/week
$7,650

(11 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$9,650

(12 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
(AM/PM Session)
$4,000

(10 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
Local Class
(AM Session)
$5,560

(PM Session)
$5,400

(10 instalments)
Age 2 to under 3
International Class
(AM Session)
$5,760

Effective
From

1.9.2023

1.8.2023
1.8.2023

1.8.2023

1.8.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

1.9.2023

Karen SIN for Director of Social Welfare
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