CHILD CARE SERVICES REGULATIONS (Chapter 243A)

Pursuant to regulation 45B(1) of the Child Care Services Regulations, the following schedule of inclusive monthly fees is published:—

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY)		
Hong Kong Christian Service Solis Playland (Tai Po) 1/F, Social Service Building, Fu Tip Estate, 11 Chung Nga Road, Tai Po, New Territories Hong Kong Christian Service	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,008	1.9.2023
Trong rong constant service	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 \$3,934	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui St. Thomas' Child Care Centre Units 101-108, Ground Floor, Block 21, Shek Kip Mei Estate,	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,542	1.9.2023
Sham Shui Po, Kowloon Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Welfare Council Limited	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 \$4,925	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children Air Cargo Community Day Creche First Floor and Portion of Penthouse, 387 Portland Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$4,385	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children Esther Lee Day Creche Ground Floor, Hong Ming House, Wah Ming Estate, Fanling, New Territories Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$4,485	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children Jessie Tam Day Creche Lower Ground Floor, Yuk Ming Towers, 204 Third Street, Sai Ying Pun, Hong Kong Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,363	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children SIA Shaukiwan Day Creche 458 Shau Kei Wan Road, Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,436	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY)		
Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children William Grimsdale Day Creche Ground Floor, Ka Lei Lau, Ka Wai Chuen, Hung Hom, Kowloon Hong Kong Society for the Protection of Children	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,549	1.9.2023
Po Leung Kuk Mok Hing Yiu Creche Second Floor, Po Leung Kuk Vocational Training Centre, 66 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Po Leung Kuk	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,410	1.9.2023
The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council Sun Chui Day Creche Unit Nos. 5-16, Ground Floor, Sun Kit House, Sun Chui Estate, Shatin, New Territories The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,391	1.9.2023
The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council Yau Oi Day Creche Unit Nos. 101-105, Ground Floor, Oi Tak House, Yau Oi Estate, Tuen Mun, New Territories The Neighbourhood Advice-Action Council	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,720	1.9.2023
Tsung Tsin Mission of Hong Kong Joyful Place G/F, Sui Shek House, Shek Mun Estate, 18 On Muk Street, Shek Mun, Shatin, New Territories The Tsung Tsin Mission of Hong Kong Social Service	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,015 (12 instalments)	1.9.2023
	Age 2 to under 3 \$4,831	1.9.2023
Yan Chai Hospital C.C. Everitt Day Creche Portion of First Floor, Yan Chai Hospital Multi-Services Complex, 18 Yan Chai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories Yan Chai Hospital	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,525	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY)		
Yuen Long Rhenish Day Creche Shop No. 112, First Floor, Tin Yiu Shopping Centre, Tin Yiu Estate, Tin Shui Wai, Yuen Long, New Territories The Chinese Rhenish Church, Hong Kong Synod	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$5,667	1.9.2023
YWCA Centennial Child UPlace Unit No. G01, G/F, Shui Fung House, Tin Shui (II) Estate, Tin Shui Wai, New Territories Hong Kong Young Women's Christian Association	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$6,283 (12 instalments)	1.9.2023
	Age 2 to under 3 \$4,696	1.9.2023
AIDED CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY/HALF DAY)		
Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Lady MacLehose Centre Joyful Children World Portion of Third Floor, 22 Wo Yi Hop Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Welfare Council Limited	Full Day (12 instalments) Age under 2 \$4,791	1.9.2023
	Half Day (12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) 5 days/week	
	\$1,916 3 days/week	1.9.2023
	\$1,150 1 day/week \$383	1.9.2023 1.9.2023
	φυσυ	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
NON-PROFIT MAKING CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY)		
Airport Preschool Room 1, G/F, HKIA Commercial Building, 1 Sky Plaza Road, Hong Kong International Airport, Lantau, Hong Kong	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$4,045	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Christian Service	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 \$4,045	1.9.2023
Airport T1 Preschool Room GACC081, G/F, HKIA Community Building, 13 Cheong Tat Road, Hong Kong International Airport, Lantau, Hong Kong	(12 instalments) Age under 2 \$4,045	1.9.2023
Hong Kong Christian Service	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 \$4,045	1.9.2023
NON-PROFIT MAKING CHILD CARE CENTRE — (HALF DAY)		
Po Leung Kuk Choi Koon Shum (Opulent House) Nursery G/F, Opulent House, No. 33 Tsing Chung Koon Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories Po Leung Kuk	(10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$3,905	1.9.2023
William International Play School Shop No. G3C(1) on the Ground Floor, Site 7, Whampoa Garden, Hunghom, Kowloon Smart Education Organisation Limited	(10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$6,050	1.9.2023
	(10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (PM Session) 3 days/week (Monday, Wednesday and Friday)	
	\$4,200 2 days/week (Tuesday and Thursday)	1.9.2023
	\$3,200	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE — (FULL DAY/HALF DAY)		
Telford Gardens Infant and Toddler Playland Part of Level 2, Telford Gardens, 33 Wai Yip Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon Madam HSIEH, Anne	(12 instalments) Full Day Age under 2 \$11,190	1.9.2023
	(12 instalments) Full Day Age 2 to under 3 Local Class \$9,638	1.9.2023
	(12 instalments) Full Day Age 2 to under 3 International Class \$10,425	1.9.2023
	(12 instalments) Half Day Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) Local Class \$5,500	1.9.2023
	(12 instalments) Half Day Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) International Class	
	\$6,300	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE — (HALF DAY)		
Cannan Nursery (Kowloon Tong) Ground Floor, 9 and 11 Cumberland Road, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon Madam CHIU Shu-chi	(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$6,050	1.9.2023
Cannan Nursery (Laguna City) Portion of Lower Ground Floor 1, Kindergarten, Site B, Laguna City, 91 Cha Kwo Ling Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon Madam CHIU Shu-chi	(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$5,090	1.9.2023
Cannan Nursery (Siu Sai Wan) Portion of Ground Floor, Fullview Garden, 18 Siu Sai Wan Road, Siu Sai Wan, Hong Kong Madam CHIU Shu-chi	(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$4,348	1.9.2023
Cannan Nursery (Whampoa Garden) Part of the Portion of Ground Floor, Banyan Mansion, Commercial Podium, Site 10, Whampoa Garden, Hung Hom, Kowloon Madam CHIU Shu-chi	(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$4,995	1.9.2023

Name, Address and Operator of Child Care Centre	Inclusive Monthly Fee	Effective From
PRIVATE CHILD CARE CENTRE — (HALF DAY)		
Childtime International Nursery Ground Floor, 1 Dorset Crescent, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon Kidsworld International Limited	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM Session) 3 hours/5 days/week \$11,960 3 hours/3 days/week \$8,380 3 hours/2 days/week \$7,350 3 hours/1 day/week \$4,610 1.5 hours/5 days/week \$8,280 1.5 hours/3 days/week \$5,760 1.5 hours/2 days/week \$5,030 1.5 hours/1 day/week \$3,460	1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023
	(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (PM Session) 3 hours/5 days/week \$11,660 3 hours/3 days/week \$8,080 3 hours/2 days/week \$7,130 3 hours/1 day/week \$4,510 1.5 hours/5 days/week \$8,080 1.5 hours/3 days/week \$5,660 1.5 hours/2 days/week \$4,820 1.5 hours/1 day/week \$4,3350	1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023 1.9.2023

•	From
(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$1,680	1.9.2023
(11 instalments) Age under 2 (AM/PM Session) 5 days/week	
\$9,650 4 days/week	1.8.2023
3 days/week	1.8.2023 1.8.2023
(11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$9,650	1.8.2023
(12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$4,000	1.9.2023
(10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 Local Class (AM Session) \$5,560 (PM Session) \$5,400	1.9.2023 1.9.2023
(10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 International Class (AM Session) \$5,760	1.9.2023
	Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$1,680 (11 instalments) Age under 2 (AM/PM Session) 5 days/week \$9,650 4 days/week \$8,650 3 days/week \$7,650 (11 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$9,650 (12 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 (AM/PM Session) \$4,000 (10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 Local Class (AM Session) \$5,560 (PM Session) \$5,400 (10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 Local Class (AM Session) \$5,400 (10 instalments) Age 2 to under 3 Local Class (AM Session)

1 September 2023

Karen SIN for Director of Social Welfare